2017-2018 Course Options - 11th Grade

Course Override
If you wish to override a teacher recommendation for a course, your parent must come in person to
meet with your counselor and sign a course override form.

The Course Book may be found on our website http://bhs.rcschools.net/

Listed below are the courses that you may choose from in order to meet graduation requirements. All
Honors/Advanced Honors/AP courses require a teacher recommendation or a parental override form.

English Science Fine Art
English III 3003 Principles of Technology I 5886 Visual Art [ 3501
Honors English II1 3003H Principles of Technology I 5887 Fiber Art & Jewelry Making* 3502F
BCA Honors English [II**  3003CA Physics 3231  Sculpture* 35028
AP English III 3013AP AP Physics | 3238AP Drawing and Painting 3502D
BCA AP English I11** 3013CA AP Physics I1 3239AP AP Studio Art: 2D 3545AP
AP Physics C 3234AP Clayl 3502
Math Chemistry 3221 Advanced Clay 11 3503
Geometry 3108 Honors Chemistry 3221H AP Art History 3534AP
Honors Geometry 3108H AP Chemistry 3225AP  Theatrel 3520
BCA Honors Geometry**  3108CA Honors Anatomy & Phy. 3251H Theatre I 3521
Honors Ecology* 3255H Theatre 111 3522P
If already passed Geometry Honors Earth Science* 3204H  Dual-Enroll Intro. to Theater * 4023
Bridge Math 3181 AP Biology 3217AP *Pending MTSU Approval
App. Mathematical Concepts 3183 AP Environmental Science 3236 General Music 3505
Honors Pre-Cal 3126H Dual-Enroll Intro. To Music* 4021
Advanced Honors Pre-Cal  3126A World Languages Concert Choir 3531
AP Calculus AB 3127AP French I 3041  Women’s Chorale 3531w
AP Calculus BC 3128AP Honors French I 3041H Men'’s Chorus 3531M
Honors Statistics 3136H French II 3042 Select Chorus 3531S
AP Statistics 3129AP Honors French II 3042H  Concert Woodwind 3530CW
DE College Algebra* 4012 Honors French 111 3043A  Concert Brass 3530CB
DE Applied Statistics * 4013 Latin I 3031 Symphonic Band 35308
Honors Latin [ 3031H  Wind Ensemble 3530w
Social Studies Latin II 3032 Jazz Band 3530
US History 3416 Honors Latin II 3032H Percussion Band 3530P
Honors US History 3416H Honors Latin III 3033A
BCA Honors US History** 3416CA Spanish I 3021
AP US History 3440AP Honors Spanish [ 3021H
BCA AP US History** 3440CA Spanish 11 3022
Dual-Enroll US History 1* 4033 Honors Spanish I1 3022H
Dual-Enroll US History 2* 4034 Honors Spanish 111 3023A

BCA Dual-Enroll History 1**4033CA Dual-Enrollment Spanish 4048
BCA Dual-Enroll History 2**4034CA

*Denotes % credit course
**Must be a Blackman Collegiate Academy member to enroll
***BCA Students must enroll in BCA English III and US History



Electives

Honors Speech*
Dual-Enrollment Speech*
Creative Writing
Journalism/Yearbook
Journalism/Newspaper
Mythology*

Shakespeare*

Hon. Southern Literature*
Personal Finance*

Honors Personal Finance*
Psychology*

AP Psychology
Dual-Enrollment Psychology*
Sociology*
Dual-Enrollment Sociology*
Bible

African American History*
Contemporary Issues*

AP European History

AP World History

AP Human Geography
Hon. Critical Thinking**
ACT Prep*

National Merit Prep*
Drivers Ed*

JROTC
JROTCI

JROTC II
JROTC III

Horticulture Science
Agriscience
Honors Greenhouse Mgmt.

Landscaping and Turf Science

3015H
4022
3012
3008Y
3008
9350M
3097SHK
3097SL
5901
5901H
3433
3447AP
4029
3432
4027
3452
3442
3435
3441AP
3449AP
3450AP
9350CTR
9350ACT
9499
3321

3331
3332
3333

5957
5954H
5951

Veterinary and Animal Science

Agriscience

Small Animal Science
Large Animal Science
Veterinary Science

Digital Art & Design
Digital Art & Design |
Digital Art & Design Il
Digital Art & Design III
AP Studio Art: 2D

5957
5958
6116
5961

6084
6086A
6087A

3545AP

A/V Production

A/V Production I 6049
A/V Production II (2 hr.) 6050
Honors A/V Prod. Il (2 hr.) 6083
Business Management

Intro. to Bus. & Marketing* 5905
Computer Applications* 5891
Business Communications 5888
Honors Business Mgmt. 5889H
Honors Virtual Enterprise ~ 5900H
Accounting I 5910
Office Management

Intro. to Bus. & Marketing* 5905
Computer Applications* 5891
Business Communications 5888
Honors Business Mgmt. 5889H
Advanced Com. Applications 5904
Banking and Finance

Intro. to Bus. & Marketing* 5905
Computer Applications* 5891
Accounting | 5910
Banking and Finance 5899
Honors Accounting II 5911

Emergency Medical Services

Health Science Education 5998
Hon. Medical Therapeutics 5999H
Anatomy and Phy. (Pathway) 5991
Honors Anatomy and Phy. 3251H

Emergency Medical Services 5995
Nursing Services

Health Science Education 5998
Hon. Medical Therapeutics 5999H

Anatomy and Phy. (Pathway) 5991

Honors Anatomy and Phy. 3251H
Nursing Education 6000
Therapeutic Services

Health Science Education 5998
Hon. Medical Therapeutics 5999H

Anatomy and Phy. (Pathway) 5991
Honors Anatomy and Phy.  3251H
Pharmacological Sciences 6133

Culinary Arts

Culinary Arts I 5979
Culinary Arts II (2 hr.) 5980
Hon. Culinary Arts III (2 hr.) 5981
Education and Training

Early Childhood Education] 6015
Early Childhood Education Il 6016
Early Childhood Education III 6017
Work-based Learning (1 hr.) 6105

Programming and Software Dev.

Computer Science Found. 6095
Coding I 6098
Coding II 6099
*Possible Dual-enrollment pending MTSU
Networking Systems

Computer Science Found. 6095
Computer Systems 6094
Honors Networking 6097H
Law Enforcement Services
Principles of Law 6155
Criminal Justice I 5987
Criminal Justice II 5988
Criminal Justice 111 5989
Marketing Management

Intro. to Bus. & Marketing®* 5905
Computer Applications* 5891

Marketing and Management I 5931

Mkt. and Management Il 5932
Honors Mkt. and Mgmt. Il ~ 5932H
Honors Virtual Enterprise ~ 5900H

Honors Event Plan. & Mgmt. 6168H

Entrepreneurship
Intro. to Bus. & Marketing* 5905
Computer Applications* 5891

Marketing and Management I 5931

Honors Virtual Enterprise ~ 5900H
Honors Entrepreneurship  5934H
STEM

STEM 1 6144
STEM II 6145
STEM III 6146

*Denotes % credit course
**Must be a Blackman Collegiate Academy member to enroll
*#*BCA Students must enroll in BCA English III and US History



