

## 2017-2018 Course Options - 11th Grade

## Course Override

If you wish to override a teacher recommendation for a course, your parent must come in person to meet with your counselor and sign a course override form.

The Course Book may be found on our website http://bhs.rcschools.net/

Listed below are the courses that you may choose from in order to meet graduation requirements. All Honors/Advanced Honors/AP courses require a teacher recommendation or a parental override form.

English		Science		Fine Art	
English III	3003	Principles of Technology I	5886	Visual Art I	3501
Honors English III	3003H	Principles of Technology II	5887	Fiber Art & Jewelry Mal	king* 3502F
BCA Honors English III**	3003CA	Physics	3231	Sculpture*	3502S
AP English III	3013AP	AP Physics I	3238AP	<b>Drawing and Painting</b>	3502D
BCA AP English III**	3013CA	AP Physics II	3239AP	AP Studio Art: 2D	3545AP
		AP Physics C	3234AP	Clay I	3502
Math		Chemistry	3221	Advanced Clay II	3503
Geometry	3108	Honors Chemistry	3221H	AP Art History	3534AP
Honors Geometry	3108H	AP Chemistry	3225AP	Theatre I	3520
BCA Honors Geometry**	3108CA	Honors Anatomy & Phy.	3251H	Theatre II	3521
		Honors Ecology*	3255H	Theatre III	3522P
If already passed Geometry		Honors Earth Science*	3204H	Dual-Enroll Intro. to Th	eater * 4023
Bridge Math	3181	AP Biology	3217AP	*Pending MTSU Approv	al
App. Mathematical Conce	ots 3183	AP Environmental Science	3236	General Music	3505
Honors Pre-Cal	3126H			Dual-Enroll Intro. To M	
Advanced Honors Pre-Cal	3126A	<b>World Languages</b>		Concert Choir	3531
AP Calculus AB	3127AP	French I	3041	Women's Chorale	3531W
AP Calculus BC	3128AP	Honors French I	3041H	Men's Chorus	3531M
Honors Statistics	3136H	French II	3042	Select Chorus	3531S
AP Statistics	3129AP	Honors French II	3042H	Concert Woodwind	3530CW
DE College Algebra*	4012	Honors French III	3043A	Concert Brass	3530CB
DE Applied Statistics *	4013	Latin I	3031	Symphonic Band	3530S
		Honors Latin I	3031H	Wind Ensemble	3530W
Social Studies		Latin II	3032	Jazz Band	3530J
US History	3416	Honors Latin II	3032H	Percussion Band	3530P
Honors US History	3416H	Honors Latin III	3033A		
BCA Honors US History**	3416CA	Spanish I	3021		
AP US History	3440AP	Honors Spanish I	3021H		
BCA AP US History**	3440CA	Spanish II	3022		
Dual-Enroll US History 1*	4033	Honors Spanish II	3022H		
Dual-Enroll US History 2*	4034	Honors Spanish III	3023A		
BCA Dual-Enroll History 1**4033CA		Dual-Enrollment Spanish	4048		
BCA Dual-Enroll History 2	**4034CA				

<sup>\*</sup>Denotes ½ credit course

<sup>\*\*</sup>Must be a Blackman Collegiate Academy member to enroll

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>BCA Students must enroll in BCA English III and US History

Electives		A/V Production		Culinary Arts	
Honors Speech*	3015H	A/V Production I	6049	Culinary Arts I	5979
Dual-Enrollment Speech*	4022	A/V Production II (2 hr.)	6050	Culinary Arts II (2 hr.)	5980
Creative Writing	3012	Honors A/V Prod. III (2 hr.)	6083	Hon. Culinary Arts III (2 hr.)	5981
Journalism/Yearbook	3008Y	,			
Journalism/Newspaper	3008	<b>Business Management</b>		<b>Education and Training</b>	
Mythology*	9350M	Intro. to Bus. & Marketing*	5905	Early Childhood Education I	6015
Shakespeare*	3097SHK	Computer Applications*	5891	Early Childhood Education II	6016
Hon. Southern Literature*	3097SL	Business Communications	5888	Early Childhood Education III	6017
Personal Finance*	5901	Honors Business Mgmt.	5889H	Work-based Learning (1 hr.)	6105
Honors Personal Finance*	5901H	Honors Virtual Enterprise	5900H		
Psychology*	3433	Accounting I	5910	Programming and Software Dev.	
AP Psychology	3447AP	S .		Computer Science Found.	6095
Dual-Enrollment Psychology*	4029	Office Management		Coding I	6098
Sociology*	3432	Intro. to Bus. & Marketing*	5905	Coding II	6099
Dual-Enrollment Sociology*	4027	Computer Applications*	5891	*Possible Dual-enrollment pending	g MTSU
Bible	3452	Business Communications	5888		
African American History*	3442	Honors Business Mgmt.	5889H	Networking Systems	
Contemporary Issues*	3435	Advanced Com. Applications		Computer Science Found.	6095
AP European History	3441AP			Computer Systems	6094
AP World History	3449AP	Banking and Finance			6097H
AP Human Geography	3450AP	Intro. to Bus. & Marketing*	5905	· ·	
Hon. Critical Thinking**	9350CTR	Computer Applications*	5891	Law Enforcement Services	
ACT Prep*	9350ACT	Accounting I	5910	Principles of Law	6155
National Merit Prep*	9499	Banking and Finance	5899	Criminal Justice I	5987
Drivers Ed*	3321	Honors Accounting II	5911	Criminal Justice II	5988
			0,11	Criminal Justice III	5989
JROTC		Emergency Medical Services			
JROTC I	3331	Health Science Education	5998	Marketing Management	
JROTC II	3332	Hon. Medical Therapeutics	5999H	Intro. to Bus. & Marketing*	5905
JROTC III	3333	Anatomy and Phy. (Pathway	<sup>'</sup> ) 5991	Computer Applications*	5891
,		Honors Anatomy and Phy.	3251H	Marketing and Management I	
W .: 1: 0:		<b>Emergency Medical Services</b>	5995	Mkt. and Management II	5932
Horticulture Science				O	5932H
Agriscience	5957	Nursing Services		Honors Virtual Enterprise	5900H
Honors Greenhouse Mgmt.	5954H	Health Science Education	5998	Honors Event Plan. & Mgmt.	6168H
Landscaping and Turf Science	5951	Hon. Medical Therapeutics	5999H		
		Anatomy and Phy. (Pathway		Entrepreneurship	
Veterinary and Animal Science		Honors Anatomy and Phy.	3251H	Intro. to Bus. & Marketing*	5905
Agriscience	5957	Nursing Education	6000	Computer Applications*	5891
Small Animal Science	5958	<u> </u>		Marketing and Management I	5931
Large Animal Science	6116	Therapeutic Services		Honors Virtual Enterprise	5900H
Veterinary Science	5961	Health Science Education	5998	Honors Entrepreneurship !	5934H
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Hon. Medical Therapeutics	5999H		
Digital Art & Design		Anatomy and Phy. (Pathway		STEM	
Digital Art & Design I	6084	Honors Anatomy and Phy.	3251H	STEM I	6144
Digital Art & Design II	6086A	Pharmacological Sciences	6133	STEM II	6145
Digital Art & Design III	6087A	5		STEM III	6146
AP Studio Art: 2D	3545AP				
· · · · · · · · · <del></del>					

<sup>\*</sup>Denotes ½ credit course \*\*Must be a Blackman Collegiate Academy member to enroll \*\*\*BCA Students must enroll in BCA English III and US History